Notes to the Financial Statements

CHINA EVERBRIGHT WATER LIMITED

114

For the year ended 31 December 2014

31 Financial management (cont’d)

 (a) Interest rate risk (cont’d)

Variable rates Fixed rates Non-

Within
1 year

1 to 5
years

After
5 years

Within
1 year

1 to 5
years

After
5 years

interest
bearing Total

HK$’000 HK$’000 HK$’000 HK$’000 HK$’000 HK$’000 HK$’000 HK$’000

Company

1 July 2013
 (restated)

Assets

Cash and cash
 equivalents 316 – – – – – – 316

Total financial assets 316 – – – – – – 316

Liabilities

Trade and other
 payables – – – – – – (16,701) (16,701)

Other financial
 liabilities – – – – – – (48,628) (48,628)

Total financial
 liabilities – – – – – – (65,329) (65,329)

Net financial assets/
 (liabilities) 316 – – – – – (65,329) (65,013)

  Sensitivity analysis

  A change of 100 basis points in interest rate for the Group’s and the Company’s variable
borrowings rate would (decrease)/increase the Group’s and the Company’s profit before tax
by the amounts as shown below.  This analysis assumes that all other variables, in particular
foreign currency and tax rates, remain constant.

Group Company
31

December
2014

31
December

2013

31
December

2014
June
2014

HK$’000 HK$’000 HK$’000 HK$’000

Floating rate instruments:

- 100 basis points increase (51,533) (19,805) 2,224 3,138

- 100 basis points decrease 51,533 19,805 (2,224) (3,138)

Notes to the Financial Statements

2014 ANNUAL REPORT

115

For the year ended 31 December 2014

31 Financial management (cont’d)

 (b)  Foreign currency risk

  Foreign currency risk refers to the risk that the fair value of future cash flows of a financial
instrument will fluctuate because of changes in foreign exchange rates.  The Group and
the Company is exposed to foreign currency risk when transactions such as expenses and
borrowings are denominated in currencies other than RMB.  The currencies giving rise to this
risk are primarily Singapore dollar (“SGD”), Hong Kong dollar (“HK$”) and United States dollar